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SKILLS FIRST ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA and COURSE PRICE LIST 
 
Technical Advanced Training is pleased to announce it has secured a Service Agreement to offer Government 
Subsidised Training as part of the Skills First Program for 2022. This is a great initiative for ‘upskilling’ citizens to 
secure and broaden their scope of qualification for a better employment outcome. 
 
From the 1st of January 2022 Technical Advanced Training is offering Security, Childcare and Training and 
Assessment Courses, to students eligible for government subsidised training. 
  
 
Who is eligible for government subsidised training? 
 
In 2022 you are eligible for government subsidised training if you meet any one of the following: 

• Australian Citizen 

• Australian Permanent Resident (holder of a permeant visa) 

• New Zealand Citizen 
 
And you are any of the following: 

• Under 20 years of age (as at 1 January 2022) 

• Undertaking an Approved Foundation Skills course 

• 20 years and older and ‘upskilling’ by undertaking a course at a higher level than their existing qualification. 

• A Victorian of any age whose existing highest qualification is the Victorian Certificate of Education Victorian 
Certificate of Applied Learning (intermediate or Senior); International Baccalaureate Diploma; Senior 
Secondary School Certificate from another Australian jurisdictions or any Vocation Education and Training 
(Vet) certificates completed as part of a Senior Secondary qualification. 

And… 

• You haven’t begun and are not enrolled to begin two or more other government subsidised course in 2022. 

• You are already doing two or more other government-subsidised courses. 
 

 
What to bring to Enrolment 
 
When attending for this enrolment process, please bring with you at least one of the following primary identifications: 

• Evidence of your citizenship/residency status 

• Australian Birth Certificate 

• Current Australian Passport 

• Naturalisation Certificate 

• Temporary Protection Visa 

• Current Green Medicare Card or Formal documentation issued by the Australian Department of Immigration 
and Citizenship Permanent Residence 

• Evidence of your age 
And further bring with you at least one of the following secondary identifications: 

• Current Drivers Licence 

• Current Learners Permit 

• Proof of Age Card or Keypass Card 

• Any Concession Cards that you may hold 

• Any Referral Forms or letters that have been issued to you by an Employment Services Provider (ESP) e.g. 
Job Services Australia (JSA) 

 

Use the link below to check if you are eligible: 
http://www.education.vic.gov.au/victorianskillsgateway/students/page/vtg-eligibility-indicator.aspx 
 
 

Registered Training Organization Number: 22274 
WORKPLACE TRAINING AND QUALIFICATIONS IN 

Security ~ Risk Management ~ First Aid ~ R.S.A ~ Training & Assessment 

http://www.education.vic.gov.au/victorianskillsgateway/students/page/vtg-eligibility-indicator.aspx
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Price for Government Subsidised Training 
 
Students eligible for Government Subsidised Training as part of the Skills First Program is only required to pay: 
$50.00 or $80.00 if they hold one of the following concession cards: 

• Commonwealth Health Care Card; 

• Pensioner Concession Card; 

• Veterans Gold Card; 

• Are the Aboriginals or Torres Strait Islander descent 

OR 
 
$250.00 or $400.00 if they do not hold one of the following concession cards: 

• Commonwealth Health Care Card; 

• Pensioner Concession Card. 

• Veteran’s Gold Card. 

• Are not of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander descent. 

 

 

 
 

COURSE FEES / GOVERNMENT FUNDING ELIGIBILE STUDENTS including enrolment 
fee 

 

Government Funded students are required to pay 100% of the enrolment fee. 

 
 Please 

Circle which 
class 

 

Tick 

 

Course Code 

 

Course Title 

 

Day Class 

 

Evening Class 

*HCC **Non 
HCC 

*HCC **Non 
HCC 

  

C 

 

P 

 

P 

 

2 

 

0 

 

2 

 

1 

 

8 
Certificate II in Security Operations 
(Crowd Control / Unarmed Guard / Control Room) 
Optional: Checkpoint Screening Skillset additional 3 days 

 

$50.00 

 

$250.00 

 

$50.00 

 

$250.00 

  
C 

 
P 

 
P 

 
3 

 
1 

 
3 

 
1 

 
8 

Certificate III in Security Operations 
(Baton & Handcuffs / Screening) 
(If you hold a current Security Licence) 

 
$80.00 

 
$400.00 

 
$80.00 

 
$400.00 

  
C 

 
P 

 
P 

 
3 

 
1 

 
3 

 
1 

 
8 

Certificate III in Security Operations 
(Baton & Handcuffs / Cash in Transit / Armed Guard) 
(If you hold a current Security Licence) 

 
$80.00 

 
$400.00 

 
$80.00 

 
$400.00 

  
C 

 
P 

 
P 

 
4 

 
0 

 
7 

 
1 

 
9 

 
Certificate IV in Security Management 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
$160.00 

 
$800.00 

              

              

 
T A E 4 0 1 1 6 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment N/A N/A $160.00 $800.00 

 
 

INCLUSIVE ENROLMENT/APPLICATION FEE…………………………………………………………………… $150 / $250 / $400 / $800 

Concession Enrolment Fee …………………….…………………………………………….……………………. $30 / $50 / $80 / $160 

 
DAY EVENING 
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SCHEDULE OF GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED COURSE TUITION FEES – 2022 
 

 
COURSE Indicative 

Scheduled 
Hours 

FUNDED 
CONCESSION 

CARD FEE 

Indicative 
Funded 

Concession 
Fee per 

Scheduled Hr 

FUNDED  
WITH  

ELIGIBILITY 
FEE 

Indicative 
Funded Fee 

per 
Scheduled 

Hour 

APPROX. VALUE 
OF 

GOVERNMENT 
CONTRIBUTION 

FULL 
FEE 

Indicative 
Full Fee per 
Scheduled 

Hour 

CPP20218 Certificate II in Security Operations 
(Unarmed Guard/Crowd Control/Control Room) 
Currency = Current 

 
18*8=144 

 
$50 $0.35 $250 $1.74 

 
$2,146.50 $ 1200 $8.33 

CPP20218 Certificate II in Security Operations 
(Unarmed Guard/Crowd Control/Control 
Room/Checkpoint Screening) 
Currency = Current 

 
21*8=168 

 
$50 $0.30 $250 $1.49 

 
$2,355.75 

$ 1900 $11.31 

CPP31318 Certificate III in Security Operations  
(Baton & Handcuffs / Screening) 
Currency = Current 

19*8.5 = 161.5 $80 $0.50 $400 $2.48 

 
$2,500 $2200 $13.62 

CPP31318 Certificate III in Security Operations 
(Baton & Handcuffs, Armed, Cash in Transit) 
Currency = Current 

19*8.5 = 161.5 $80 $0.50 $400 $2.48 

 
$3,638.25 $2250 $13.93 

CPP40719 Certificate IV in Security Management 
Currency = Current 

24*4=96 $160 $0.31 $800 $1.56 
 

$3,253.50 

 

$3000 
 

$31.25 

TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and 
Assessment  
Currency = Current 

21*4=84 $160 $1.90 $800 $9.52 
 

$2,227.50 $ 3000 $35.71 

CHC30113 Certificate III in Early Childhood 
Education and Care 
Currency = Superseded 

188.5 $30 $0.16 $150 $0.80 

 
$6,003.00 $ 2500 $13.26 

CHC50113 Diploma in Early Childhood 
Education and Care 
Currency = Superseded 

331.5 $150 $0.45 $150 $0.45 
 

$11,612.5 $ 7000 $21.12 

Victorian Recreational Boating 
Marine / Personal Watercraft Licence Training 

4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $130 $32.5 

ADDITIONAL FEES 
 

Administration Fee Refer to your selected Course and Refund Fee in your Student Information Handbook 

Admin/Cancellation Fee Refer to your selected Course and Refund Fee in your Student Information Handbook 

Certificate Issue following Credit Transfers – Administration Fee $450 

Certificate Reprinting $30 per sheet 

 
The above qualifications are delivered face to face at Suite 15, 11 – 17 Pearcedale Pde BROADMEADOWS VIC 3047  
AND / OR specify location………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 



 

   
Technical Advanced Training, Suite 15 11 – 17 PEARCEDALE Parade, BROADMEADOWS VIC 3047 

OR 
TEL: (03) 9309 0059 FAX: (03) 9309 7490 

Version 4: 20220118 

4 | P a g e  

More information 
 
Note:  
The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Please on the 
link below for further information on price list. 
http://www.advancetraining.com.au/documents/aboutus/TATCoursePriceList.pdf 
 
 
The course shall be deemed to have commenced upon confirmation of enrolment, at which stage fees become non-
refundable. 
 
Full Fee - Fee for Service - Not eligible for Government Subsidised Training under the Skills First Program. 
 
A full list of tuition fees can be found below the page. 

 
COURSE DETAILS / FEE FOR SERVICE including Enrolment Fee 
 

 Please circle preferred 
class 

 

Tick  
 
Course Code 

 
Course Title 

 
Day Class 

 
Evening Class 

 
RPL Only 

  

C 
 

P 
 

P 
 

2 
 

0 
 

2 
 

1 
 

8 
Certificate II in Security Operations 
(Crowd Control / Unarmed Guard / Control Room) 

 

$1200.00 
 

$1500.00 
 

$1000.00 

 
        Security Industry Firearms Instructor (SIFI) 

Course 

$1600.00   

  

C 
 

P 
 

P 
 

3 
 

1 
 

3 
 

1 
 

8 
Certificate III in Security Operations 
(Baton & Handcuffs / Screening) 
(If you hold a current Security Licence) 

 

$2200.00 
 

$2200.00 
 

$2200.00 

  

C 
 

P 
 

P 
 

3 
 

1 
 

3 
 

1 
 

8 
Certificate III in Security Operations 
(Baton & Handcuffs / C.I.T / Armed Guard) 
(If you hold a current qualification in Certificate II in Security Operations) 

 
$2250.00 

 
N/A 

 
$2100.00 

 C P P 4 0 7 1 9 Certificate IV in Security Management N/A $3000.00 $1800.00 

 
          

 
 

             

 T A E 4 0 1 1 6 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment  $3000.00 $2400.00 

   
 

http://www.advancetraining.com.au/documents/aboutus/TATCoursePriceList.pdf
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Stand alone unit/s of Competency or Short Courses (Non-Accredited) ONLY 
 

Tick 
√ 

 
Unit of Competency 

 
Unit Title 

Day Class 
Evening 

Class 

RPL 

Only 

 H L T A I D 0 0 9   Provide CPR $100.00  N/A 

 H L T A I D 0 1 1   Provide First Aid $200.00  N/A 

 
 

C P P S E C 3 1 2 7  Conduct security screening using x-ray equipment  
 
 

 
$700.00 

 
 
 

 
$700.00 

 
 
 

 
$600.00 

C P P S E C 3 1 2 8  Conduct security screening using walk-through metal 
detection equipment 

C P P S E C 3 1 2 9  Conduct security screening using explosive trace 
detection equipment 

C P P S E C 3 1 3 0  Conduct security screening using hand-held metal 
detectors 

C P P S E C 2 1 0 8  Screen people, personal effects and items to 
maintain security 

 C P P S E C 3 1 1 0  Control persons using baton  
$350.00 

 
$450.00 

 
$250.00 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 1  Control persons using handcuffs 
 

C P P S E C 3 1 2 0  Load and unload Cash in transit in an unsecured 
environment 

 

 
$300.00 

 

 
$350.00 

 

 
$200.00 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 9  Implement Cash in transit security procedures 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 8  Inspect and Test Cash in transit security equipment 
and rectify faults 

 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 4  Control security risk situations using firearms $200.00 

 

N/A  

 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 5  Carry, operate and maintain revolvers for security 
purposes 

$400.00 

 

N/A  

 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 6  Carry, operate and maintain semi-automatic pistols 
for security purposes 

$400.00 

 

N/A  

Annual Firearms Re-Qualification for Revolver or Semi-Automatic 
 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 5  Carry, operate and maintain revolvers for security 
purposes 

$400.00 
 

 

 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 6  Carry, operate and maintain semi-automatic pistols 

for security purposes 

$400.00 
 

 

Annual Firearms Re-Qualification for Revolver AND Semi-Automatic 
 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 5  Carry, operate and maintain revolvers for security 
purposes 

$600.00 

 

 

 

C P P S E C 3 1 1 6  Carry, operate and maintain semi-automatic pistols 

for security purposes 

 

 

Marine Safety Victoria Marine / PWC Training 

 Victorian Recreational Boating (Marine / PWC) $130.00   

 Victorian Recreational Boating (Marine) $100.00   

 


