

# Registered Training Organization Number: 22274 WORKPLACE TRAINING AND QUALIFICATIONS IN

Security ~ Risk Management ~ First Aid ~ R.S.A ~ Training & Assessment

### SKILLS FIRST ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA and COURSE PRICE LIST

Technical Advanced Training is pleased to announce it has secured a Service Agreement to offer Government Subsidised Training as part of the Skills First Program for 2022. This is a great initiative for 'upskilling' citizens to secure and broaden their scope of qualification for a better employment outcome.

From the 1st of January 2022 Technical Advanced Training is offering Security, Childcare and Training and Assessment Courses, to students eligible for government subsidised training.

## Who is eligible for government subsidised training?

In 2022 you are eligible for government subsidised training if you meet any one of the following:

- Australian Citizen
- Australian Permanent Resident (holder of a permeant visa)
- New Zealand Citizen

## And you are any of the following:

- Under 20 years of age (as at 1 January 2022)
- Undertaking an Approved Foundation Skills course
- 20 years and older and 'upskilling' by undertaking a course at a higher level than their existing qualification.
- A Victorian of any age whose existing highest qualification is the Victorian Certificate of Education Victorian
  Certificate of Applied Learning (intermediate or Senior); International Baccalaureate Diploma; Senior
  Secondary School Certificate from another Australian jurisdictions or any Vocation Education and Training
  (Vet) certificates completed as part of a Senior Secondary qualification.

#### And...

- You haven't begun and are not enrolled to begin two or more other government subsidised course in 2022.
- You are already doing two or more other government-subsidised courses.

## What to bring to Enrolment

When attending for this enrolment process, please bring with you at least one of the following primary identifications:

- Evidence of your citizenship/residency status
- Australian Birth Certificate
- Current Australian Passport
- Naturalisation Certificate
- Temporary Protection Visa
- Current Green Medicare Card or Formal documentation issued by the Australian Department of Immigration and Citizenship Permanent Residence
- Evidence of your age

And further bring with you at least **one** of the following secondary identifications:

- Current Drivers Licence
- Current Learners Permit
- Proof of Age Card or Keypass Card
- Any Concession Cards that you may hold
- Any Referral Forms or letters that have been issued to you by an Employment Services Provider (ESP) e.g. Job Services Australia (JSA)

Use the link below to check if you are eligible:

http://www.education.vic.gov.au/victorianskillsgateway/students/page/vtg-eligibility-indicator.aspx

Technical Advanced Training Version 1: 20220110 1
G:\TAT - Management\AQTF\AQTF DOCUMENTS 2010\POLICY PROCEDURE MANUAL\Concession\_Fees\_Refund Policy Procedure.doc

## **Price for Government Subsidised Training**

Students eligible for Government Subsidised Training as part of the Skills First Program is only required to pay: **\$50.00** or **\$80.00** if they hold one of the following concession cards:

- Commonwealth Health Care Card:
- Pensioner Concession Card;
- Veterans Gold Card;
- · Are the Aboriginals or Torres Strait Islander descent

#### OR

## \$250.00 or \$400.00 if they do not hold one of the following concession cards:

- Commonwealth Health Care Card;
- Pensioner Concession Card.
- Veteran's Gold Card.
- Are not of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander descent.

# COURSE FEES / GOVERNMENT FUNDING ELIGIBILE STUDENTS including enrolment fee

**Government Funded** students are required to pay 100% of the enrolment fee.

										Please Circle which class					
Tick	Tick Course Code								Course Title	Day Class Evening			Class		
										*HCC	**Non HCC	*HCC	**Non HCC		
	С	Р	Р	2	0	2	1	8	Certificate II in Security Operations (Crowd Control / Unarmed Guard / Control Room) Optional: Checkpoint Screening Skillset additional 3 days	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		
	С	Р	Р	3	1	3	1	8	Certificate III in Security Operations (Baton & Handcuffs / Screening) (If you hold a current Security Licence)	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00		
	С	Р	Р	3	1	3	1	8	Certificate III in Security Operations (Baton & Handcuffs / Cash in Transit / Armed Guard) (If you hold a current Security Licence)	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00		
	С	Р	Р	4	0	7	1	9	Certificate IV in Security Management	N/A	N/A	\$160.00	\$800.00		
	Т	Α	Е	4	0	1	1	6	Certificate IV in Training and Assessment	N/A	N/A	\$160.00	\$800.00		

INCLUSIVE ENROLMENT/APPLICATION FEE	\$150 / \$250 / \$	\$250 / \$400 / \$800				
Concession Enrolment Fee	\$30 / \$50 /	\$80 / \$160				
	DAY	EVENING				

Technical Advanced Training Version 1: 20220110 2
G:\TAT - Management\AQTF\AQTF DOCUMENTS 2010\POLICY PROCEDURE MANUAL\Concession\_Fees\_Refund Policy Procedure.doc

# SCHEDULE OF GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED COURSE TUITION FEES - 2022

COURSE	Indicative Scheduled Hours	FUNDED CONCESSION CARD FEE	Indicative Funded Concession Fee per Scheduled Hr	FUNDED WITH ELIGIBILITY FEE	Indicative Funded Fee per Scheduled Hour	APPROX. VALUE OF GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTION	FULL FEE	Indicative Full Fee per Scheduled Hour
CPP20218 Certificate II in Security Operations (Unarmed Guard/Crowd Control/Control Room) Currency = Current	18*8=144	\$50	\$0.35	\$250	\$1.74	\$2,146.50	\$ 1200	\$8.33
CPP20218 Certificate II in Security Operations (Unarmed Guard/Crowd Control/Control Room/Checkpoint Screening) Currency = Current	21*8=168	\$50	\$0.30	\$250	\$1.49	\$2,355.75	\$ 1900	\$11.31
CPP31318 Certificate III in Security Operations (Baton & Handcuffs / Screening) Currency = Current	19*8.5 = 161.5	\$80	\$0.50	\$400	\$2.48	\$2,500	\$2200	\$13.62
CPP31318 Certificate III in Security Operations (Baton & Handcuffs, Armed, Cash in Transit)  Currency = Current	19*8.5 = 161.5	\$80	\$0.50	\$400	\$2.48	\$3,638.25	\$2250	\$13.93
CPP40719 Certificate IV in Security Management Currency = Current	24*4=96	\$160	\$0.31	\$800	\$1.56	\$3,253.50	\$3000	\$31.25
TAE40116 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment Currency = Current	21*4=84	\$160	\$1.90	\$800	\$9.52	\$2,227.50	\$ 3000	\$35.71
CHC30113 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care Currency = Superseded	188.5	\$30	\$0.16	\$150	\$0.80	\$6,003.00	\$ 2500	\$13.26
CHC50113 Diploma in Early Childhood Education and Care Currency = Superseded	331.5	\$150	\$0.45	\$150	\$0.45	\$11,612.5	\$ 7000	\$21.12
Victorian Recreational Boating Marine / Personal Watercraft Licence Training	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$130	\$32.5
		ADD	ITIONAL FEES	3				
Administration Fee						in your Student Info		
Admin/Cancellation Fee	<del></del>			ected Course a	nd Refund Fee	in your Student Info	rmation Ha	andbook
Certificate Issue following Credit Transfers – A	dministration Fee	9	\$450					
Certificate Reprinting			\$30 per sheet					

The above qualifications are delivered face to face at Suite 15, 11 – 17 Pearcedale Pde BROADMEADOWS VIC 3047 AND / OR specify location.....

# **More information**

## Note:

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Please on the link below for further information on price list.

http://www.advancetraining.com.au/documents/aboutus/TATCoursePriceList.pdf

The course shall be deemed to have commenced upon confirmation of enrolment, at which stage fees become non-refundable.

Full Fee - Fee for Service - Not eligible for Government Subsidised Training under the Skills First Program.

A full list of tuition fees can be found below the page.

# COURSE DETAILS / FEE FOR SERVICE including Enrolment Fee

										Please circ clas	<u>le preferred</u> s		
Tick √	Course Code								Course Title	Day Class	Day Class Evening Class		
	C P P 2 0 2 1 8				2	1	8	Certificate II in Security Operations (Crowd Control / Unarmed Guard / Control Room)	\$1200.00	\$1500.00	\$1000.00		
									Security Industry Firearms Instructor (SIFI) Course	\$1600.00			
	С	Р	Р	3	1	3	1	8	Certificate III in Security Operations (Baton & Handcuffs / Screening) (If you hold a current Security Licence)	\$2200.00	\$2200.00	\$2200.00	
	С	Р	Р	3	1	3	1	8	Certificate III in Security Operations (Baton & Handcuffs / C.I.T / Armed Guard) (If you hold a current qualification in Certificate II in Security Operations)	\$2250.00	N/A	\$2100.00	
	С	Р	Р	4	0	7	1	9	Certificate IV in Security Management	N/A	\$3000.00	\$1800.00	
	Т	Α	Е	4	0	1	1	6	Certificate IV in Training and Assessment		\$3000.00	\$2400.00	

Stand alone unit/s of Competency or Short Courses (Non-Accredited) ONLY

Tick √	Uni	t of (	Com	pete	ncy							Unit Title	Day Class	Evening Class	RPL Only
	Н	L	Т	Α	I	D	0	0	9			Provide CPR	\$100.00		N/A
	Н	L	Т	Α	I	D	0	1	1			Provide First Aid	\$200.00		N/A
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	2	7		Conduct security screening using x-ray equipment			
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	2	8		Conduct security screening using walk-through metal detection equipment			
	С	Р	Р	S	E	С	3	1	2	9		Conduct security screening using explosive trace detection equipment	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	3	0		Conduct security screening using hand-held metal detectors			
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	2	1	0	8		Screen people, personal effects and items to maintain security			
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	0		Control persons using baton	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$250.00
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	1		Control persons using handcuffs	\$350.00	Ψ-30.00	\$250.00
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	2	0		Load and unload Cash in transit in an unsecured environment		\$350.00	
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	9		Implement Cash in transit security procedures	\$300.00		\$200.00
	С	Р	Р	S	E	С	3	1	1	8		Inspect and Test Cash in transit security equipment and rectify faults			
	О	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	4		Control security risk situations using firearms	\$200.00		N/A
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	5		Carry, operate and maintain revolvers for security purposes	\$400.00		N/A
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	6		Carry, operate and maintain semi-automatic pistols for security purposes	\$400.00		N/A
								An	nual F	irearn	ns R	le-Qualification for Revolver or Semi-Automatic			
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	5		Carry, operate and maintain revolvers for security purposes	\$400.00		
	С	Р	Р	S	E	С	3	1	1	6		Carry, operate and maintain semi-automatic pistols for security purposes	\$400.00		
								Ann	ual Fi	rearm	s Re	-Qualification for Revolver AND Semi-Automatic			
	С	Р	Р	S	Е	С	3	1	1	5		Carry, operate and maintain revolvers for security purposes	\$600.00		
	С	Р	Р	S	E	С	3	1	1	6		Carry, operate and maintain semi-automatic pistols for security purposes	φυυυ.υυ		
										Mari	ne S	Safety Victoria Marine / PWC Training			
	Vic	toriar	n Red	reati	onal E	Boatir	ng (N	larine	/ PWC	C)			\$130.00		
	Vic	toriar	n Red	reati	onal E	3oatii	ng (N	larine	)				\$100.00		